

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5839

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

22 November 2019

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Medical examiners.

*You asked:*

- 1. The number of medical examiners at the Trust in 2019;*
- 2. Future plans to appoint medical examiners.*

Trust response:

1. None
2. Briefly we have an implementation group and its work is ongoing but the target is to have a functioning medical examiners system in place in time for the statutory requirement in April 2020.